BADIN TOWN COUNCIL - SPECIAL CALLED MEETING

June 22, 2023 BADIN TOWN HALL

VISITORS - None

Council Members Present:

Gary Lowder, Mayor Demar Huntley, Mayor Pro Tem Charles Council Dale Ward Deloris Chambers

Staff Present:

Jay Almond, Town Manager Opening prayer by Deloris Chambers. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag recited.

CALL TO ORDER

Lowder called the meeting to order.

AMENDMENTS TO THE AGENDA

Motion to add closed session pursuant to NCGS 143-318.11(a)(1) to discuss personnel matters pursuant to NCGS 143-318.11(a)(6) to the agenda: Ward

Second: Council

Vote: Passed/Unanimous

BUSINESS

Town council discussed: Street Name Change Ordinance 23-1. Bi-weekly meetings for conference center and waterfront park projects. Top Goals for FY25 Budget. Storm drainage, and street patching projects. County funded School Resource Officer in Badin School, and county grant for West Badin Park.

Motion to enter closed session pursuant to NCGS 143-318.11(a)(1) to discuss personnel matters pursuant to NCGS 143-318.11(a)(6): Chambers

Second: Ward

Vote: Passed/Unanimous

Town Council re-entered special called meeting.

ADJOURNMENT:

Lowder called for a motion to adjourn June 22, 2023 special called meeting.

Motion: Ward Second: Huntley

Vote: Passed/Unanimous

Minutes approved July 11, 2023.

Minutes Prepared by: Amanda Bowers